

Sub. H. B. No. 96  
As Passed by the Senate  
JFSCD34

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 16 of the title, after "122.701," insert "122.702," 1

In line 272 of the title, after "(5101.317)," insert, "122.702 2  
(5101.318)," 3

In line 348 of the title, delete "122.702," 4

In line 411, after "122.701," insert "122.702," 5

In line 601, after "122.701 (5101.317)," insert "122.702 6  
(5101.318)," 7

In line 107700, delete "5101.317" and insert "5101.318" 8

In line 107805, delete "5101.317" and insert "5101.318" 9

After line 108005, insert: 10

"**Sec. ~~122.702~~ 5101.318**. The general assembly shall conduct 11  
public hearings ~~each year on the proposed use and distribution~~ 12  
~~of~~ community services block grant funds, as required by section 13  
~~675(b) 676~~ of the "Community Services Block Grant Act," ~~95 Stat.~~ 14  
~~1609, 42 U.S.C.A. 9904~~U.S.C. 9901." 15

In line 144864, after "122.701," insert "122.702," 16

In line 145060, delete "122.702,"

17

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

**SYNOPSIS**

18

**Community services block grant public hearings**

19

**R.C. 122.66(5101.311), 122.681(5101.314), and  
122.702(5101.318)**

20

21

Renumbers and amends current law regarding the General  
Assembly holding public hearings as required by federal law for  
participation in the Community Services Block Grant program  
consistent with the version of the bill passed by the House,  
which provision is repealed under the bill as passed by the  
Senate.

22

23

24

25

26

27